ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.FSOID/R/E/24/00016

Applicant Name

Kumar Kalbande

Respected CPIO FSI Dehradun Please find the trailing mail in attachment. Under RTI Act 2005, Please provide me following information 1) True copies of further correspondence/action initited on the email attached 2) True copies of all the related documents including Notesheet I am ready to pay legal charges

Reply of Application please find attachment for sought information

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	26/01/2024	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	29/01/2024	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) Kamal Pandey
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	19/02/2024	Kamal Pandey- (CPIO)	
			Print	



Regarding Letter No Letter No E-426-2009(Vol.III)/389 dated 27/7/2023 unauthorisedly issued by Shri Chaturbhuj Bahera

1 message

Kumar Kalbande < kumarkalbande@gmail.com>
To: DG FSI < dgfsi@fsi.nic.in>, fsiadm.1@gmail.com
Cc: kumaarkaalbande@gmail.com

Mon, 15 Jan, 2024 at 08:01

To,

Director General, Forest Survey of India, Dehradun

Subject:- Regarding defamation done by Shri Chaturbhuj Bahera through Letter No Letter No E-426-2009(Vol.III)/389 dated 27/7/2023.

Reference:-

- 1. Letter No E-426-2009(Vol.III)/389 dated 27/7/2023
- 2. Letter No 6-9/95/C/V/12 dated 17/02/2021

Respected Sir,

This is with reference to letter no Letter No E-426-2009(Vol.III)/389 dated 27/7/2023 to Additional Director CGHS Nagpur by Shri Chaturbhuj Bahera.

In this regards, it is requested to kindly provide the Note Sheet for approval by appointing/Disciplinary authority within 2 days. In absence of your approval, the letter shall be treated as letter written in private capacity and I am also requesting you to initiate legal process on it.

You are requested to kindly refer to letter No 6-9/95/C/V/12 dated 17/02/2021, Shri Bahera has issued letter 3 years back, which has violated office secrecy act and ICC Act(Chapter 5 Point 16 Prohibition of publication or making known contents of complaint and inquiry proceedings.) which accounted for extreme defamtion. However, ICC has not even issued me any Inquriy letter when Shri Bahera issued letter to CGHS.

Surprisingly, this was not enough, Shri Bahera has issued repeated letter and the latest letter has created extreme defamation to Divyang person.

In Letter No E-426-2009(Vol.III)/389 dated 27/7/2023, Shri Bahera has mentioned that

- 1. I am Ex JTA of FSI CZ Nagpur but despite of sending it to current employer, he had issued letter in private capacity
- 2. He submitted false information that I am unauthorisedly absent since 4th December 2020. However, i have letters of IO that I am regularly present in inquiries since September 2021.
- 3. Shri Bahera mentioned that in order to delude and thwarft the grave charges levelled against me with support of frivolous grounds of health problems on the basis of medical certificate issued by CGHS. The official is doing correspondence who is not authorised for any communication.
- 4. The office has denied me attendance through RTI and despite being present in inquiries, you are continued to stop my double transport allowances, CGHS, HRA and other allowances Since September 2021.
- 5. CGHS Officials has issued a file to close my card and it's matter of time, it will be closed due to fabricated unauthorised communication by your office.
- 6. Despite Shri Bahera found guilty in covid case, he is regularly doubting integrity of CGHS Medical Officers. It is to threatened the officers so that I should not get proper healthcare.

Since 3 years, Shri Bahera has been obstructing my treatment which resulted into extreme atrocities accounted for poor health and disabilities to Divyang OBC Central Government Employee which could have been avoided. Despite of following your orders repeatedly, you are denying my salary but surprisingly forcing ex parte inquiries in absence of allowances by officials who has been alleged of bias repeatedly.

You are requested to kindly provide me details of your approval with Notesheet approved by you immediately. In case, if it is not approved by you, please direct appropriate action in this regards and allow me to take legal actions

for this.
This is humbly requested that I am in unbearable pain as you continue to deny my medical emergency operation.
Thanking you
Yours Faithfully Kumar Kalbande JTA FSI CZ Nagpur 9356009568
Copy to 1) DGF&SS, MOEFCC IP Bhavan New Delhi
Annexure 1. Letter No E-426-2009(Vol.III)/389 dated 27/7/2023

No. E-426-2009(Vol.III)/389 GOVERNMENT OF INDIA FOREST SURVEY OF INDIA Central Zone, CGO Complex

Block'A', Seminary Hills, Nagpur- 440 006

To.

Date 27/07/2023

The Additional Director CGHS Seminary Hills Nagpur-440 006

Subject: Issue of medical certificates to Shri Kumar Kalbande (beneficiary id-2542439) from

Sir/Madam,

It is to bring to your notice Shri Kumar Kalbande, ex-Junior Technical Assistant of this office whose beneficiary id is 2542439 was transferred from this office to the Forest Survey of India, Eastern Zone, Kolkata and relieved from this office on 30.07.2021. However, he has not joined his duty at the new place of posting even after a period of 23 months have been elapsed.

Before his transfer from this office, Shri Kumar Kalbande was unauthorizedly absent from duty since 04.12.2020. Due to his unauthorized absence, this office has not drawn his salary since January 2021 till July 2021. Therefore, his CGHS recovery has not been made by this office since January 2021 to July 2021 and thereafter also, he is unauthorizedly absent from

Following three disciplinary proceedings against Shri Kumar Kalbande, ex-Junior Technical Assistant of this office are already in the enquiry stage in the case of;

Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace, i) ii)

Producing fake experience certificate for securing job and iii)

Unauthorized absence from duty since 04.12.2020.

The departmental enquiry against Shri Kumar Kalbande for above charges is held in this office as and when decided by the Inquiry Officer. However, it is seen that in order to avoid the enquiry proceedings, he is in the habit of approaching various CGHS dispensaries in Nagpur before the date of enquiry, on one or the other pretext and forward the medical certificates obtained from the doctors to this office. Few instances are given below:

Sl.No.	Date of issue	No.of days	Tay	
1	11.04.2023		Name of Dispensaries	Name of Doctor Dr.Krishna E.Gonnade
		Single Consultation	CGHS Wardha Pond	
2				
۷,	06.06.2023	0.0		
3.	17.07.2023	20022 COHS WC Polyclinic	CGHS WC Polyclinic	Dr.Shantanu Mandal
		103	CGHS WC Polyclinic	Dr. H.S.Parate

the grave charges levelled against him with support of frivolous grounds of health problems on the basis of medical certificate issued by CGHS.

In this connection, it is further stated that in earlier various occasion, the matter regarding issue of questionable medical certificates to Shri Kumar Kalbande by doctors of various CGHS dispensaries were brought to your notice (copies of correspondences enclosed).

Shri Kumar Kalbande is apparently fit and fine. This is evident from the fact that even after obtaining unfit medical certificate from the CGHS doctors, Sh.Kalbande is regularly amending the inquiry proceeding as and when scheduled in this office. He is always trying to delude and thwart the grave charges leveled against him with the support of frivolous grounds of health problems on the basis of medical certificates issued by the CGHS doctors.

The recovery of CGHS contribution in respect of Shri Kumar Kalbande is not being made since January 2021, whereas, he is regularly availing the CGHS facilities.

It is therefore, requested to kindly examine this issue and do the needful.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully,

Regional Director

In case you are not satisfied with this reply, an appeal can be preferred within 30 days of receipt of the decision. The name and designation of the First Appellate Authority is as below;

Shri Chaturbhuja Behera, IFS Regional Director Forest Survey of India, Central Zone, Nagpur-6

Central Public Information Officer

Annexure 3 Letter No 6-9/95/C/V/12 dated 17/02/2021

No.6-9/95/C/V/ 12 Government of India, Forest Survey of India, Central Zone, CGO Complex, A Block, Seminary Hills, Nagpur 440 006

Date: 17.02.202

To,

The Addl. Director, CGHS. Seminary Hills, Nagpur 440 006.

C.G.H.S. (H.O.) Nagpur

Issue of medical certificate from different CGHS Dispensaries - reg. Sub:

Sir.

It is to bring to your notice that Shri Kumar Kalbande, JTA of this office is facing charges on Sexual Harassment of Women at Work Place and grievous misconduct. Since then to avoid the enquiry he is approaching various CGHS on one or the other pretext in the last two months. The details of the medical certificates issued to him are given below:

detai	ils of the medica	Company of the Compan	Name of	Name of Doctor
Sl.	Date of	No. of days	Dispensaries	Dr. Amit Naphade,
No	Issue 15.01.2021	15.1.21 to 22.1.21- 8 days	W.C.2 CIVII ZIII	CMO (Avurveda)
1		23.1.21 to 30.1.21- 8 days	W.C.2 Civil Lines	Dr. Amit Naphade, CMO (Ayurveda)
2	22.01.2021		W.C.2 Civil Lines	Dr. Amit Naphade, CMO (Ayurveda)
3	31.01.2021	31.1.21 to 6.02.21 - 7 days	The Pood	(3) (()
1	07:02:2021	7.2.21 to21.02.21-15 days	W.C.8 Warding	

Further this official is apparently fit and fine. This is evident from the fact that he comes to the office complex driving his car. He is trying to hoodwink and thwart the grave charges of enquiry with the support of frivolous grounds of health problems. In view of above, it is requested to examine the issue of the Medical Certificates issued to Shri Kumar Kalbande and his fitness and join duty.

Yours faithfully

(Chaturbhuja Behera, Regional Director.

संख्या—13—12/2023—प्रशा0/3846 8/2/24 8/2/24 भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण पो०ऑ०-आई०पी०ई०, कौलागढ़ मार्ग देहरादून-248195

दिनांक % फरवरी, 2024

सेवा में.

लोक सूचना अधिकारी भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण कौलागढ़ मार्ग, देहरादून।

विषय:- RTI under the Right to information Act, 2005.

संदर्भ:- पत्र संख्या:-13-9/2023-आर0टी0आई0-3686 दिनांक 29.01.2024.

महोदय.

उपरोक्त विषय के संदर्भ में सूचित किया जाता है कि Shri Kumar Kalbande, Maharashtra के आर0टी0आई0 आवेदन पत्र संख्या:-Registration No. FSOID/R/E/24/00016 दिनांक 26.01.2024 के द्वारा मांगी गई संबंधित उपलब्ध सूचना प्रशासन अनुभाग से प्रेषित की जा रही है।

भवदीया.

(सविता सेमवाल)

सहायक निदेशक (का० एवं प्रशा०)

संलग्नकः-उपरोक्तानुसार

Jung 102

संख्या 13-15/2022-प्रशासन-पार्ट- 3 % 0) भारत सरकार पर्यावरण, वन और जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण पो0ऑ0- आई0पी0ई0, कौलागढ़ रोड देहरादून-248195

दिनांक 5 फरवरी, 2024

विषय: Regarding Letter No. E-426-2009 (Vol.III)/389 dated 27/7/2023 unauthorizedly issued by Shri Chaturbhuj Bahera.

उपरोक्त विषय पर श्री कुमार कालबांडे की ई-मेल दिनांक 15.01.2024 के संबंध में यह सूचित किया जाता है कि श्री कुमार कालबांडे दिनांक 04.12.2020 (जांच के दिनों को छोड़कर) से अनाधिकृत रूप से अनुपस्थित है एवं दिनांक 30.07.2021 को क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (केन्द्रीय), नागपुर से क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (पूर्वी), कोलकाता में स्थानांतरण के पश्चात अभी तक उनके द्वारा क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (पूर्वी), कोलकाता में कार्यभार ग्रहण नहीं किया गया है। केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना का लाभ लेने के लिये वेतन से योगदान हेतु सरकारी नियमानुसार कटौती की जाती है। चुँकी श्री कुमार कालबांडे को अनाधिकृत रूप से अनुपस्थित होने के कारण वेतन देय नहीं है एवं केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना का लाभ लेने के लिये श्री कुमार कालबांडे के हक में योगदान जमा नहीं हो रहा है एवं श्री कुमार कालबांडे द्वारा बिना योगदान करें केन्द्रीय सरकार स्वास्थ्य योजना का लाभ लिया जा रहा है जो कि disciplinary proceedings के दौरान CGHS accredited hospitals के medical certificates से सर्वविदित है। इस कारणवश पारदर्शिता का परिचय देते हुए क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (केन्द्रीय), नागपुर द्वारा CGHS को लिखा जाना स्वाभाविक हैं। इसलिये क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (केन्द्रीय), नागपुर की गयी समस्तृ कार्यवाही उचित है।

यह महानिदेशक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है।

भा.व.से. उप निदेशक (का.एवं प्रशा.) भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण

श्री कुमार कालबांडे, किनष्ठ तकनीकी सहायक, भारतीय वन सर्वेक्षण, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (पूर्वी), कोलकाता ई-मेल- kumarkalbande@gmail.com, kumaarkaalbande@gmail.com